DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL R. N. EXTENSION

(Under the aegis of the Delhi Public School Society, New Delhi)
DPSRNE/Cir/24-25/02/160 Date: 15 October 2024
CIRCULAR FOR PARENTS

REGARDING: PRE BOARD-I EXAMINATION (CLASSES-X AND XIT)
(Through: School ERP/Website)

Dear Parents,
Greetings from Delhi Public School R. N. Extension!
Please be informed the following:

1. SCHEDULE FOR PRE-BOARD-I: Please note the schedule for Pre-Board-I Classes-X and XII:

Date/Day Class-X Class-X11
02/12/2024, Monday Mathematics/Painting Physics/Accountancy/Political Science
Physical Education/ Computer Science/
04/12/2024, Wednesday Social Science Applied Commercial Art/Geospatial
Technology/Psychology
06/12/2024, Friday English Chemistry/Business Studies/History
; ; Mathematics/Applied
09/12/2024, Monday Science /Music Nathematica/Bilagy
11/12/2024, Wednesday 12 gﬁlﬁ%zrgsli?{t Economics/Geography
p Artificial Intelligence/ .
13/12/2024, Friday fafsrration Techndlagy English

2. GUIDELINES: Please note the following guidelines:

e [t is compulsory for all the students to appear for PB-I Examination.

o Non-examination days shall be considered as per the following details shall be consider as Study
Leave:

& 03/12/2024, Tuesday
F (05/12/2024, Thursday
& 10/12/2024, Tuesday
& 12/12/2024, Thursday

e On the day of examination, after the exam gets over Normal Classes shall be resume, according to the
Academic Schedule.

e Parents Teacher Meeting shall be conducted on Saturday, 21 December 2024.

e Regular Academic Classes as per the Time Table/schedule shall resume from Monday, 16
December 2024 for Classes-X and XII.

3. FORMAT OF QUESTION PAPER: Format of Question Paper shall be Based on CBSE-Pattern/Latest
Sample Paper and Guidelines.

4. SYLLABUS: Syllabus for the same is attached herewith.

* Enclosed: Syllabus

Copy to: All Staff Members



